BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of) Cal Voters for Honest Government and) Johnny Diaz, Jr. in his official capacity as) treasurer)

CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, recording secretary of the Federal Election Commission executive

session, do hereby certify that on August 11, 2021, the Commission took the following actions in

the above-captioned matter:

- 1. Failed by a vote of 3-3 to:
 - a. Take no further action against Cal Voters for Honest Government and Johnny Diaz, Jr. in his official capacity as treasurer and issue an admonishment letter, as recommended in the Second General Counsel's Report dated June 7, 2021.
 - b. Instruct the Reports Analysis Division to administratively terminate Cal Voters for Honest Government.
 - c. Approve the appropriate letters.
 - d. Close the entire file.

Commissioners Broussard, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the motion.

Commissioners Cooksey, Dickerson, and Trainor dissented.

2. Decided by a vote of 4-2 to:

Dismiss the allegations against Cal Voters for Honest Government and Johnny Diaz, Jr. in his official capacity as treasurer pursuant to the statute of limitations. Federal Election Commission Certification for MUR 6828 August 11, 2021 Page 2

Commissioners Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, and Walther voted affirmatively for the

decision. Commissioners Broussard and Weintraub dissented.

- 3. Decided by a vote of 6-0 to:
 - a. Instruct the Reports Analysis Division to administratively terminate Cal Voters for Honest Government.
 - b. Approve the appropriate letters.
 - c. Close the file.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Trainor, Walther, and Weintraub voted

affirmatively for the decision.



Attest:

Laura e Sinram Digitally signed by Laura e Sinram Date: 2021.08.19 16:27:57 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram Acting Secretary and Clerk of the Commission